

NEW DELHI BAR ASSOCIATION (Regd.)

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi - 110 001
Phone: 23389245, email: ndba2012@gmail.com
www.newdelhibarassociation.com

•		,	``,	1	•
	*	•			
Ref	********			1	Date
		٠,	•		

SANTOSH MISHRA PRESIDENT 9811330990

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY VICE PRESIDENT 9899499375

NEERAJ HONY. SECRETARY 9811075937

NEELAM CHAUDHARY ADDL SECRETARY 9811288073

NARESH KUMAR TREASURER 9313056556

AJAY SINGH BIDHURI MEMBER LIBRARY 9953098101

RAJIV JAIN SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 25 YEARS) 9811542539

RAHUL DEV TYAGI SR. MEMBER EXECUTIVE (Above 20 YEARS) 9312276235

PUKHRAJ MEMBER EXECUTIVE (LADY) 9268292802

NAVEEN KAPILA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9654228798

ANUJ SHARMA MEMBER EXECUTIVE 9999777496 23rd February, 2017

INVITATION

We are pleased to inform the Hon'ble Members that New Delhi Bar Association is organizing "K.K. SAREEN MEMORIAL CRICKET TOURNAMENT" between the Bar & Bench on 26th of February, 2017 from 9:00 A.M. onwards at the Cricket Ground, DDA Siri Fort Sports Complex, New Delhi.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ravindra Bhat, Judge High Court of Delhi has consented to inaugurate the Tournament at 9:30 A.M.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee Judge, High Court of Delhi has consented to grace the occasion at 1:30 P.M. with her benign presence as Chief Guest in distributing the trophy to the winners.

All the Hon'ble Members are cordially invited to. grace the occasion on 26th of February, 2017 to applaud and encourage the players.

AMÁN SAREEN CONVENER RAJIV JAIN CHAIRMAN, NDBA SPORTS COMMITTEE